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G4 Hurricane Surveillance

N000823 H. Debby (North of Hispanola)

DATA TYPE SENSOR or OPTION
INE VEW, VNS
Accelerometer ACINS

Temperature Probe AT2

Altitude (for vertical wind) PALT

Static Pressure PS1M

Dynamic Pressure QC1M

Dewpoint Probe DPRC

Notes:

There were no data gaps.
Both dewpoint sensors were balanced between 1801Z - 1805Z.

From 20427 - 2047Z there was no inertial_PITR data due to a data system module
(DSM) failure.

Both dynamic attack pressure 1 (DAP1) and dynamic slip pressure 2 (DBP2) had
glitches in their respective output and were not used to derive attack and slip angles,
respectively.

No dynamic corrections were applied to the measured static and dynamic pressures.
Thus wind direction and wind speed may not be representative of actual flight level
conditions.

Takeoff Landing
Aircraft static pressure 1022.0mb 1019.9mb
Corrected tower pressure 1024.0mb 1021.0mb

Flight Meteorologist: A. Barry Damiano, (813) 828-3310 ext. 3073
Tom Shepherd, (813) 828-3310 ext. 3053
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G-IV Sonde performance - Debby

Subject: G-IV Sonde performance - Debby
Date: Thu, 24 Aug 2000 13:03:45 -0400
From: "Jeff A Smith" <Jeff. A.Smith@noaa.gov>  Internal
Organization: OMAO, Aircraft Operations Center

To: "Dugranrut Jim D" <Jim.D.Dugranrut@noaa.gov>, "Goldstein Alan S" <Alan.S.Goldstein@noaa.gov>,
"Roles Jim H" <Jim.H.Roles@noaa.gov>, "Hill John W" <John. W Hill@noaa.gov>,
"Parrish Jack R" <Jack R.Parrish@noaa.gov>, "Czyzyk Stanley" <Stanley.Czyzyk@noaa.gov>,
"Damianoc A Barry" <A.Barry. Damiano@noaa.gov>, "Shepherd Tom" <Tom.Shepherd@noaa.gov>,
"Pradas Juan C" <Juan.C.Pradas@noaa.gov>, "Lynch Terry M" <Terry.M.Lynch@noaa.gov>,
"Memillan Sean T" <Sean.T.Mcmillan@noaa.gov>, "Mcfadden Jim D" <Jim.D.Mcfadden@noaa.gov>,
"Hornbrook Chris F" <Chris.F.Hornbrook@noaa.gov>

CC: "Laine Tapani" <Tapani.Laine@vaisala.com>, "Hock Terry" <hock@ucar.edu>

Storm Debby Dropsonde Performance p

Total number of sondes dropped - 112
Total number of Good sondes - 96
Sonde failure modes:

Loss of telemetry upon launch - 15
Fast fall, no winds data - 1
Late launch detect - 1
Intermittent winds data - 1
Late winds (>60 sec to acquire) - 4

23 of the sondes were from a batch delivered from Vaisala 1/3/00, all 15
of the telemetry failures came from these sondes. AOC has 21 sondes
remaining from this 1/3/00 batch of sondes. I will post the serial
numbers of these sondes at all AVAPS stations, when these sondes are
located, they will be returned to Vaisala for repair.

During the Debby missions, sondes from deliveries both prior and after
1/3/00 were dropped with a high rate of success.

Jeff.

lofl 8/28/00 7:46 AM
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N49RF Project: by -

Sure, Dioncy

N49RF AVAPS DropSonde Log

Flight IDoo 0g2 241
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N49RF Project: dan y ~ 2009
®

NOAA/AOC/SED N49RF Flight Performance log
Project No. ®9G  Flight No. RF 0Y  Flight ID: 000823 N

SED Crew: /‘Joﬂ-ﬂetﬂ_oam\ /-/:Lz.j GO'—DSTEM

Mission: | S k8 BY

Pre-Flight:_ ] 63 © Z TakeOf: __ 1730 Z Landing.__ ORXA 2O
L] SYSTEM | PreFlight Check |  In-Flight Post-Flight Check
1 IRS #1 “  AS9
N | IRS#2 VA
A | IRS#3 vV ASG
V | GPS Honeywell #1 v ALG
| GPS Honeywell #2 v ACQ
| GPS Collins v ASG off?[]
Nose Radar -Collins Off? {___JL
Time | Temp °C ‘ Time | Temp°C
Temp#1| )¢92 | 29.¢ v AsG
T | Temp#2 2 7S LV AcC
E | Temp #3 29.1 v AsS
M| Temp #4 30.Y v Acg
P | DP Left ]<. & L~ ASG Cal. Time: ) 759
| DPRight LT vV ASG Cal. Time: )29 3
P | Attack Angle (ADCAOA) o <S
R [ Slip Angle (BPx/DxPx) v ASG
E | Differential (PQL/PQ2) v~ BSG
S | Absolute (PS1/PS2) v ASG
8 | Check Radome Press. Lines g Date:
S | DOWN PRT-5 = Open?[ | Not USED Closed?[ ]
Y] MADS (WINDS/DISCWIN) v ASG # DATS:
1 MAPS Printer = Paper? [ ] (v Printer Power off?[ ]
T | MADS Cal. Date: QCtime: |70 ¢ QC time: G 3L
E | WINDS =*NET BCAST ®t| A<g
M | HAPS System /Timeset?t | «~ TW # Msg: # Fail
S | AVAPS System L e W
4.y| K2 Printer = Paper? [ ] Printer Power off?[ |
| Exterior Walk Around H1 v T/
Inspect DropSonde Chute Bolts v~ CH
Satcom (Flight Phone) Off CB?[ ]
Call COMSAT? [ ] (*2924#)
M | FCU/UPS/CB CB’s Checked? [} T4 - UPS off? []
I [ AVAPS Sondes #OnBoard: 78 # Dropped: 2.5 #Good: )2
s | AXBT # On Board: & # Dropped: # Good:
¢ | APN-232 Altimeter
Modem Power On?[ |
1 | DAT Tape #1 On: |705 N Type: £ O ¢v) Of 240
2 | DAT Tape #2 On: Type: Off

Comments:m LPRL PRINTER Lo O RLASK /AK

07/26/99 JCPB 3/
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